
June 2025 Thur 12th Fri. 13th  Sat. 14th Sun. 15th Mon. 16th Tue. 17th Wed. 18th 

        
How to Train 
Your Dragon 
PG  125mins 
(NFT) 

7:15pm 7:15pm 12:40pm 
 3:00pm 
 4:20pm 
 7:15pm 

1:15pm 
3:50pm 
6:20pm 

 10:00am 
 7:15pm 

7:15pm 

Karate Kid: 
Legends 
PG  100mins 
(NFT) 

7:15pm 7:15pm 2:15pm 
5:20pm 
7:20pm 

2:55pm 
6:50pm 

 7:15pm 7:15pm 

Lilo & Stitch 
PG  110mins 
(NFT) 

7:00pm 7:00pm 12:50pm 
 3:00pm 
 5:10pm 

12:50pm 
 3:20pm 
 4:50pm 

 NO SHOW NO SHOW 

Peppa Meets 
the Baby 
G  85mins 
(LW, $) 

NO SHOW NO SHOW 12:50pm 1:15pm  NO SHOW NO SHOW 

Mission  
Impossible: 
The Final  
Reckoning 
M  170mins 
(PP, LW) 

NO SHOW NO SHOW 6:40pm 5:30pm  7:00pm 7:00pm 

For Movie information visit:www.cinemaisa.com.au 

REFERENCE CODES: 
NFT—No free Tickets      OWO– One week only 
LW—Last Week       NGC– No Gold Card 
$- $10.00 movie of the week 
$^- $12 3D movie of the week      ID– PHOTO ID required for entry 
ST– Subtitled Film       R– Rated R– 18+ ONLY with ID 
PP– On M films children under 13     @- Adults @ kids prices 
Must have a parent give permission for entry to be allowed.   3D– This Film is in 3D and Surcharge     
              applies 
CL– Cinema Live Production– Admission applies to everyone 12months and over. FC– Flick 4 The Chick  Sunday Movie of     
              the week.  

Program subject to change without notice 

Lilo & Stitch: 

“Lilo & Stitch” is the wildly funny 
and touching story of a lonely Hawai-
ian girl and the fugitive alien who 
helps to mend her broken family. 

How to Train Your Dragon: 

Follows a young Viking as he 
aspires to hunt dragons, and how 
he becomes unexpectedly a friend 
of a young dragon. 

Karate Kid: Legends- 

Daniel arrives in Beijing, where Mr. 
Han has been seeking him out. Han has 
a new protege, Li Fong. The two men-
tors must collaborate to instruct Li 
Fong.  


