Cinema Mount Isa

June 2025	Thur 12th	Fri. 13th	Sat. 14th	Sun. 15th	Mon. 16th	Tue. 17th	Wed. 18th
How to Train Your Dragon PG 125mins	7:15pm	7:15pm	12:40pm 3:00pm 4:20pm 7:15pm	1:15pm 3:50pm 6:20pm	C	10:00am 7:15pm	7:15pm
Karate Kid: Legends PG 100mins	7:15pm	7:15pm	2:15pm 5:20pm 7:20pm	2:55pm 6:50pm		7:15pm	7:15pm
Lilo & Stitch PG 110mins	7:00pm	7:00pm	12:50pm 3:00pm 5:10pm	12:50pm 3:20pm 4:50pm	S	NO SHOW	NO SHOW
Peppa Meets the Baby G 85mins (LW, s)	NO SHOW	NO SHOW	12:50pm	1:15pm	E	NO SHOW	NO SHOW
Mission Impossible: The Final Reckoning M 170mins	NO SHOW	NO SHOW	6:40pm	5:30pm	D	7:00pm	7:00pm

REFERENCE CODES:

ID-PHOTO ID required for entry R-Rated R-18+ ONLY with ID @- Adults @ kids prices 3D-This Film is in 3D and Surcharge

FC- Flick 4 The Chick Sunday Movie of

D movies

itiled Film

M films children under 13

ve a parent give permission for entry to be allowed.

applies to everyo applies
CL– Cinema Live Production– Admission applies to everyone 12months and over.

How to Train Your Dragon:

Follows a young Viking as he aspires to hunt dragons, and how he becomes unexpectedly a friend of a young dragon.



Karate Kid: Legends-Daniel arrives in Beijing, where Mr. Han has been seeking him out. Han has a new protege, Li Fong. The two mentors must collaborate to instruct Li Fong.



Lilo & Stitch:
"Lilo & Stitch" is the wildly funny and touching story of a lonely Hawaiian girl and the fugitive alien who helps to mend her broken family.

For Movie information visit:www.cinemaisa.com.au